PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Krakowiecki	02/05/2009
Pearl Kolling	01/28/2009
Jack Mackouse	01/29/2009
Kevin Rhein	01/22/2009
Elizabeth Hoople	01/29/2009
Kathy Yee	01/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	420 Montgomery Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13460485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900 Phone: 414 271 2400

Email: cepping@foley.com, PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Swietlik Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4:

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 052873-0217

PATENT

REEL: 028131 FRAME: 0517

501905566

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Swietlik	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=052873_0217_ParentAssignment#p	age1.tif	
source=052873_0217_ParentAssignment#page2.tif		
source=052873_0217_ParentAssignment#page3.tif		
source=052873_0217_ParentAssignment#page4.tif		
source=052873_0217_ParentAssignment#page5.tif		
source=052873_0217_ParentAssignment#page6.tif		
source=052873_0217_ParentAssignment#page7.tif		
source=052873_0217_ParentAssignment#p	age8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028131 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 420 Montgomery Street San Francisco, California 94104

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA MANAGEMENT AND FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CATEGORIZATION

check one	executed concurrently herewith,
	executed on,
	[X] Serial No. 12/324,581 filed November 26, 2008

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 028131 FRAME: 0519 ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this 5th day of February	y, 20 <u>09</u> .
	Ask
	MATTHEW KRAKOWIECKI
State of Colorado	MATTHEW KRAKOWIECKI
County of Denue	
On this day of , 200 7, for said county), personally appeared MATTHEW KRAKOWIECK whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledg that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity to	before me, For 1 Some 7 (a notary public in and I, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ed to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	ANUL JANE
My Commission Expires: <u>O4/03</u> /2011	\$ B
(Seal)	OF COLUMN
Executed this day of	, 20
Executed this day of	, 20 PEARL KOLLING
Executed thisday of	
State of) County of)	PEARL KOLLING
State of) County of) On this day of, 20	PEARL KOLLING
State of	PEARL KOLLING

Executed this	day of	, 20		
		MATTHE	EW KRAKOWIECI	KI
State of Colifornia)			
County of)			
On this day of for said county), personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the within that by his/her signature on the instru	in instrument and acknov	vledged to me that he/she executed the	same in his/her authorized of	capacity, and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature				
My Commission Expires:	-			
(Seal)				
Executed this $\frac{2}{2}$	8 day of <u>Jan</u>	wany, 20 <u>09</u>	- 0	· A · E
		Pearl	- Eng Fol	ling
State of California	<u>)</u>	PE	ARL KOLLING	
County of Alamso	لعا			
for said county), personally appeared subscribed to the within instrument a	PEARL KOLLING, who and acknowledged to me	p proved to me on the basis of satisfact that he/she executed the same in his/half of which the person acted, executed	tory evidence to be the person or authorized capacity, and the	n whose name is
I certify under PENALTY	OF PERJURY under the	e laws of the State of California that th	e foregoing paragraph is true	e and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official scal.				
Signature Kome	Verna	J**********	******	
My Commission Expires:	L4,2012	NOTAL A	OMIE VERMA COMM. 1792863 RY PUBLIC + CALIFORNIA LAMEDA COUNTY	UPS6
(Seal)		My commis	ssion expires MARCH 04, 2012	E

Executed this 29 day of January 2009.
Jul Mul
State of (ALFORNIA) JACK MACKOUSE
County of CONTRA COSTA
On this 29 day of JANK Press. 2009, before me, STEPHANCE BOGGS (a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared JACK MACKOUSE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he concentrate the same in higher authorized capacity, and that by instrument on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
f certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Stephanic Boggs My Commission Expires: 19/36/2012 Signature Stephanic Boggs Commission Expires: 19/36/2012
My Commission Expires: B/36/2012
(Seal)
Executed this day of, 20
KEVIN RHEIN
State of)
County of)
On thisday of, 20, before me,
On this day of, 20, before me,
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 4 of 5

Executed this day of, 20	<u>.</u> ,
Windows Control Contro	
State of	JACK MACKOUSE
State of)	
County of)	
On this day of, 20, before me, for said county), personally appeared JACK MACKOUSE, who proved to me on the basis subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person ac	same in his/her authorized canacity, and that by bla/box
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Cali	formia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	
,	
My Commission Expires:	
(Seaf)	
77	
Executed this 22 day of January, 200	<u>'</u> 1
K	em A Relu
	KEVIN RHEIN
State of Minnesota) County of Hennepin)	
County of Henrepin	many E. Koch
On this 22rdday of January, 2008, before me, kefor said county), personally appeared KEVIN RHEIN, who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person ac	ame in his/her authorized canacity, and that by biother
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature May Lellan Koch My Commission Expires: 1/31/2016	MARY ELLEN KOCH
My Commission Expires: 1/31/2-016	NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010
(Seal)	

Executed this 29 day of January, 20 89.
Elabel Start
EVIZARETH MOORIE
State of CALIFORNIA
County of Courted (257A)
On this 29 day of NANUARY 20.09, before me, STEPHANIE BOSES (a notary public in and for said county), personally appeared ELIZABETH HOOPLE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Styphanie Boggs STEPHANIE BOGGS Commission # 1828412
My Commission Expires: 19/96/2019 My Commission Expires: 19/96/2019 My Commission Expires: 19/96/2019
(Carl)
(Seal)
Executed this day of, 20
KATHY YEE
State of)
County of)
On thisday of, 20, before me,(a notary public in and
for said county), personally appeared KATHY YEE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature
My Commission Expires:

E	xecuted this	day of	, 20_	·		
			with the same of t			
State of		ì		ELIZABET	H HOOPLE	
		/				
County o)				
name is subsc	ribed to the within illistra	ament and acknowled:	ged to me that he/stie ex	the basis of satisfactory eccuted the same in his/here person acted, executed to	authorized canacity, and	olic in and whose I that by
t c	ertify under PENALTY	OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State of	California that the foregoi	ng paragraph is true and o	соггест.
WITNESS my	y hand and official seal.					
Signature	atomicani po por esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta		_			
My Commiss	ion Expires:					
(Scat)						
			20			
E	xecuted this 3	م day ot _7€	Basay 20	<u>57</u> .		
				Lame	y yeu	
State of g	PA)		KATH	Y VEE /	
County o	0 1 1	5/2)	JAM.			
•	this 30 day of	Tanuaru	2009	T.R. Mort	inox	
for said count subscribed to	y), personally appeared the within instrument ar	KATHY YEE, who produced to m	roved to ine on the basis he that he/she executed t	of satisfactory evidence the same in his/her authoring acted, executed the instruction	n he the person whose na zed caracity, and that by	me is
Ιc	ertify under PENALTY	OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State of	California that the foregoi	ng paragraph is true and o	correct.
	y hand and official seal.	A				
Signature	KNOW	wel_		T.R.MC	PRTIMER	
My Conuniss.	DEMON ion Expires: Nov 7	,2009	HRE1	COMM. # NOTARY PUBLI CONTRA CO	C - CALIFORNIA R STA COUNTY p. Nov. 7, 2009	
(Seat)				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 	**********	

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 04/30/2012